
First_Name Last_Name Email
Colby Hall colby.hall@soar-ky.org
Kristina Scott kristina.scott@uwgc.org
Kevin Middleton kevin.middleton@uwky.org
Lee Burchfield lee.burchfield@lfpl.org
Ashley Smith ashley@soar-ky.org
Ricky Santiago ricky.santiago@louisvilleky.gov
Kelly Pyne kelly@soar-ky.org
Elias Gonzalez elias.gonzalez@Oracle.com
Logan Gatti dgatti@lisc.org
Mark Mains mmains@uky.edu
Sherry Duffy sherry.duffy@louisville.edu
David Echeverria david@contactdse.com
David Echeverria david@contactdse.com
Julian Lewis Jlt3ch@gmail.com
Erin Waddell erin.waddell@louisvilleky.gov
Jennifer Inman jennifer.inman@ky.gov
Richard Bryant richard.bryant@ky.gov
Ajla Ortash ajla.ortash@ky.gov
Ce Garrison cynthia.garrison@louisvilleky.gov
Lauren Abner lauren.abner@ky.gov
Michelle DeJohn Michelle.DeJohn@ky.gov
Regan Wann regan.wann@ky.gov
Emily Bosley emily.bosley@ky.gov
Sonya Nance sonyay.nance@ky.gov
James Neal james.neal@ky.gov
Rashard Smith rashard.smith@ky.gov
Franchella Farris FRANCHELLA.FARRIS@KY.GOV
Janet Slayden janet.slayden@ky.gov
Beth Brinly beth.brinly@ky.gov
Joey Lehrman jlehrman@iste.org
Jennifer NeSmith jennifer.nesmith@kyhcn.org
Christin Smith eli.christin@gmail.com
Faith Hood hood@lmha1.org
Derek Zelkowski derek.a.zelkowski@wv.gov
sharon larue sharon@kfw.org
Steven Meadows steve.meadows@ky.gov
Tracie Spencer tracie.spencer@ky.gov
Kevin Lindsay kevin.lindsay@ky.gov
Marcus Stigall mstigall@lmha1.org
Tim Wireman timothy.wireman@ky.gov
Rachel Adams rachel.adams@ky.gov
Adam Haley adam.haley@goodwillky.org
Heather Gate hgate@connectednation.org
Jamie Rodgers JAmie.rodgers@accenture.com
Torey Earle tearle@uky.edu
Nancy Spivey nspivey@nkychamber.com



Amanda Havard amanda@oria.health
Chris Seidt chris.seidt@louisvilleky.gov
Stephanie Collins starlynn615@gmail.com
Abdi Mire mireabdi80@gmail.com
Lafe Taylor lafespace@gmail.com
Cris Ritchie critchie@ekcep.org
Jim Beyea Jim.Beyea@ky.gov
Denise Dials ddials@btadd.com
Callie Miracle cmiracle@kychamber.com
Tonia Prewitt Tonia.Prewitt@ky.gov
Carol Ann Tudor carol.tudor@ky.gov
Nicole Maher nicole.maher@ky.gov
Jeremy Burton Jeremy_Burton@comcast.com
Timothy Griffey tgriffey@hop-electric.com
Amanda Lich amanda.lich@att.com
Carlos E. Sanchez carlos.sanchez@att.com
Hollie Spade hs036x@att.com
Hank Mangeot hm7286@att.com
Lonnie Lawson llawson@centertech.com
Jeff Eaton jeff.eaton@scrtc.net
Shellie Hudlin shelliehudlin@corp.watchcomm.net
Karen Moya karen.moya@americanacc.org
Lisa Fannin lfannin@mountaintelephone.com
Correy Eimer correy.eimer@nkadd.org
Nicole Frilling frilling@kentonlibrary.org
Julie Finch limestone@maysvilleky.net
Haja Kamara Haja.kamara@americanacc.org
Brian Luerman brian@codelouisville.org
Nikki Stephenson nikki@codelouisville.org
Julie Finch limestone@maysvilleky.net
Julie Finch limestone@maysvilleky.net
Melissa Williams mwilliams@ekcep.org
Lisa Meade lmeade@ekcep.org
Theresa Noble tnoble@ekcep.org
Daniel Roe droe@aarp.org
Bridget Back bback@ekcep.org
JENNIFER NESMITH jennifer.nesmith@kyhcn.org
Luv Tesha Robertson luvtesha.robertson@ky.gov
Kathryn Robertson Kathryn.robertson@accelecom.net
Andrew Johnson ajohnson@csg.org
Rebecca Stutsman rstuts408@icloud.com
Terrian Barnes terrianb@gmail.com
Demetria Miles-McDonald Demetria@decidediversity.con
Justin Allen Ronald.allen59@t-mobile.com
Marty Park Marty.Park@education.ky.gov
Will McGinnis wmcginnis@lexpublib.org
Wes Kerr wkerr@connectednation.org



Tim LeDonne tledonne@connectednation.org
Tonia Prewitt Tonia.Prewitt@ky.gov
Katie Houghlin Katiem.houghlin@ky.gov
Alicia Hill adhill@kceoc.com
Lindsy Lawson lnlawson@kceoc.com
Bonnie Conn bonnie.conn@nkcaa.net
Kay Boggs kboggs@harlancountycaa.com
Alex Barnett abarnett@bellwhitley.com
Kaytlin Hoskins khoskins@bellwhitley.com
Lauren Sparks lauren.sparks@gatewaycaa.org
Valrey Easterling valrey.easterling@gatewaycaa.org
Jody Maynard jody.maynard@nkcaa.net
Brittany Howard bhoward@sevencounties.org
Ricky Griffie ricky.griffie@lklp.net
Ashlee Little ashlee.little@mkcap.org
Haley Allen haley.allen@ky.gov
Sara Gayheart mkwioaoffice@mkcap.org
Amber Teverbaugh mkwioadirector@mkcap.org
Blake Campbell blake.campbell@ky.gov
Emily Kimbell emily.kimbell@ky.gov
Miguel Juanez miguel.juanez@ky.gov
Jeff Hensley jhensley@bsacap.org
Shane Parsons bparsons@bsacap.org
Anita Dowd anita.dowd@ky.gov
Jeff Hensley jhensley@bsacap.org
Kimberly Carr kim.carr@danielboonecaa.org
Kayla Smith kayla.smith@danielboonecaa.org
Beth Roberts beth@ltadd.org
Tammy Hyde tammy.hyde@ky.gov
Kari Collins Kcollins@rbmission.org
Michelle DeEsch Michelle.DeEsch@ky.gov
Ben Richardson benny.richardson@ky.gov
Breanna Williams bwilliams@muchmorethanameal.org
Andrea Berndt aberndt@muchmorethanameal.org
Marsha Roark mroark@rbmission.irg
Jamie Collett jcollett@rbmission.org
Cora McNabb cora.mcnabb@ky.gov
Karen Prater karen.prater@ettky.com
Lametta Isaacs lametta.isaacs@ky.gov
Marty Hammons marty.hammons@ky.gov
Rebecca "Becky" Miller bmiller@ekcep.org
Melanie Lybarger mlybarger@finckinc.com
Rebecca Gilliam rebecca.gilliam@gatewaycaa.org
Fareed Saghir N fsaghir@crystalbn.com
Taylor Stuckert taylor.stuckert@leadforamerica.org
Alan Gullett AlanJ.Gullett@ky.gov
Logan Armstrong larmstrong@archlou.org



Lisa Taylor lisac.taylor@ky.gov
Sundar Atre sundar.atre@louisville.edu
Paula Payne paulapayne@gradd.com
Jill Gray jillgray@gradd.com
Tyler Gayheart tyler@aleysian.com
Joel Meador Joel@wbhmlibrary.org
Michael Huffman mhuffman@ekn.com
Jeanna Cornett director@bellcpl.org
Jamie Thacker jthacker@ekn.com
Darlene Howell dhowell@ekn.com
david bifulco david.bifulco@nokia.com
Sharell Lowery sharelll@voamid.org
Sharell Lowery SharellL@voamid.org
Sharell Lowery SharellL@voamid.org
TJ Scott tscott@broadlinc.com
TJ Scott tscott@broadlinc.com
Kelly Pyne kelly@soar-ky.org
Ashley Smith ashley@soar-ky.org
David bifulco david.bifulco@nokia.com
Darlene Howell dhowell@ekn.com
Mike Johnson mjohnson@ekn.com
Dave Wallace II Dave@silicabroadband.com
Alan Gullett AlanJ.Gullett@ky.gov
Brian Becker brian@southcentralworkforce.com
Rashard Smith rashard.smith@ky.gov
Scott Wegenast swegenast@aarp.org
Chuck Hogg chogg@allpointsbroadband.com
Phillip Brown pbrown@allpointsbroadband.com
Karen Prater karen.prater@ettky.com
Angelica Sanchez Vega angelicav@cflouisville.org
Paula Snyder paula.snyder@ky.gov
Steven Conlee steven.conlee@ky.gov
Timothy "Lee" Grills timothy.grills@ky.gov
Denise Lyons denise.lyons@ky.gov
Dominique Maddox dominique.maddox@ky.gov
David Railey david.l.railey@hud.gov
Jad Davis jad.davis@ky.gov
Brittany Strube brittany.strube@anthology.com
Zack Morris zack.morris@ky.gov
Lee Skallerup Bessette lee.bessette@gmail.com
Danielle King danielle.king@ky.gov
Betty Whittaker bettyc.whittaker@ky.gov
Tiffany Michelle Brown tbrown2@lexingtonky.gov
Tonika East tonika.east@ky.gov
Jim Worthington jworthingtonlw92@gmail.com
Justin Suttles jsuttles@ntadd.com
Melissa Rowe melissa.rowe@kctcs.edu



Victoria Costello victoria.costello@jefferson.kyschools.us
Jarrett Moore jarrett_moore@comcast.com
Hussein Abdi Husseinabdi029@gmail.com
Hussein Abdi Husseinabdi029@gmail.com
Karen Roberts Prater karen.prater@ettky.com
Stacey Briggs Stacey.briggs@t-mobile.com
Carol Weber carols.weber@ky.gov
Summer Morgan summer.morgan@ky.gov
Meghan Sandfoss meghan.sandfoss@ky.gov
Elishah Taylor elishahr.taylor@ky.gov
LaChrista Ellis lellis@ky.gov
Rosetta Benford Rosetta.abenford@kentuckianaworks.org
Clay Zeigler clay.zeigler@ky.gov



Organization__
Shaping Our Appalachian Region
United Way of Greater Cincinnati
United Way of Kentucky
Louisville Free Public Library
Shaping Our Appalachian Region
Louisville Metro Government
Shaping our Appalachian Region (SOAR)
Oracle
LISC Louisville
University of Kentucky
University of Louisville-Digital Transformation Center
Villeage Esports & Entertainment
DSE Solutions
Villeageesports
Louisville Metro Government Office of Resilience and Community Services
Kentucky Financial Empowerment Commission
Kentucky Financial Empowerment Commission
KFEC
Louisville Metro Office of Financial Empowerment
Kentucky Department for Libraries & Archives
Kentucky Department of Workforce Development
Career Development Office (Education and Labor Cabinet, Dept. of Workforce Investment)
KY Office of Adult Education
Labor Department  State of KY
Education and Labor Cabinet
Kentucky adult education
Commonwealth of Kentucky
KY Office of Adult Education
Kentucky Education and Labor Cabinet
ISTE
KY Health Center Network
Community Learning Partners
Louisville Metro Housing Authority
West Virginia Office of Broadband
Ky Foundation for Women
KyDOC Education Division
Education and Labor Cabinet
Education and Labor Cabinet
Louisville Metro Housing Authority
OEAS
Kentucky Education & Labor Cabinet
Goodwill Industries of Kentucky
Connected Nation
Accenture
University of Kentucky Martin-Gatton College of Agriculture, Food, and Environment, Cooperative Extension Service, 4-H Youth Development Programs
NKY Chamber of Commerce



Oria Health
Louisville-Jefferson County Metro Government
UAW/Ford Motor Company (kentucky Truck Plant)
Somali community of Louisville
Code Command
EKCEP, Inc.
Commonwealth of Kentucky
TENCO Workforce Development Board
Kentucky Chamber of Commerce Foundation
Career Development Office, TENCO & EKCEP Boards
Commonwealth(KY) Council on Dev Disabilities
Commonwealth(KY) Council on Dev Disabilities
Comcast
Hopkinsville Electric System/energynet
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
The Center for Rural Development
South Central Rural Telecommunications Cooperative
Watch Communications
Americana World Community Center
Mountain Telephone
NKY Area Development District
Kenton County Public Library
Limestone Cable
Americana World Community Center
KentuckianaWorks
Code Louisville emPOWER UP
Limestone Cable
Limestone Cable
Eastern Ky CEP
Eastern Ky CEP
Eastern Ky CEP
AARP Kentucky
Eastern Ky CEP
KY Health Center Network
Education and Workforce Development Cabinet
Accelecom
The Council of State Governments
RUSH
Fe-smart LLC
Decide Diversity
T-Mobile
Kentucky Department of Education
Lexington Public Library
Connected Nation



Connected Nation
Career Development Office, TENCO & EKCEP Boards
ELC/DWD
KCEOC Community Action Partnership
KCEOC Community Action Partnership
Northeast Kentucky Community Action Agency
Harlan County Community Action Agency
Bell-Whitley CAA, Inc
Bell-Whitley CAA, Inc.
Gateway Community Action Agency
Gateway Community Action Agency
Northeast Kentucky Community Action Agency
Seven Counties Services
LKLP, CAC, Inc.
MKCAP, Inc.
Gateway Area Development District
MKCAP, Inc. WIOA
MKCAP, Inc.
KY Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing
KCDHH
Kentucky Education and Labor Cabinet
Big Sandy Area Community Action Program
Big Sandy Community Action Program
KY Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing
Big Sandy Area Community Action Program
Daniel Boone Community Action Agency Inc.
Daniel Boone Community Action Agency Inc.
Lincoln Trail Workforce Development Board
West Kentucky Workforce Board
Red Bird Mission, Inc
Office of Employer and Apprenticeship Services - State of Kentucky
Office of Employer and Apprenticeship Services - State of Kentucky
Meals on Wheels Southwest OH & Northern KY
Meals on Wheels Southwest OH & Northern KY
Red Bird Mission
Red Bird Mission
KY Office of Vocational Rehabilitation
Eastern Telephone & Technologies
KY OVR
Kentucky Education and Labor Cabinet
Eastern Ky CEP
Finck Supported Living Services
Gateway Community Action Agency
Crystal Broadband Networks, Inc.
American Connection Corps/Lead for America
Kentucky Office of Vocational Rehabilitation
Catholic Charities



Kentucky Office of Adult Education
University of Louisville
Green River Area Development District
Green River Area Development District
Aleysian
William B Harlan Memorial Library
East Kentucky Network LLC
Bell County Public Library District
East Kentucky Network dba Appalachian Wireless
East Kentucky Network, LLC dba Appalachian Wireless
Nokia
Volunteers of America Mid-States-VOA Health
Volunteers of America
Volunteers of America
Broadlinc
Broadlinc
SOAR
SOAR
Nokis
East Kentucky Network, LLC dba Appalachian Wireless
East Kentucky Network, LLC dba Appalachian Wireless
Silica Broadband
Kentucky Office of Vocational Rehabilitation
South Central Workforce Development Board
Kentucky adult education
AARP Kentucky
All Points Broadband
All Points Broadband
Eastern Telephone & Technologies
Community Foundation of Louisville
Kentucky Career Center, CDO
ELC-Career Development Office
Kentucky Career Center - Career Development Office
Kentucky Department for Libraries and Archives
Kentucky Career Center Owensboro
US HUD
KY - JVSG
Anthology
Kentucky State Police
Georgetown University
Kentucky Department for Public Health
Kentucky Office of Vocational Rehabilitation
City of Lexington - Lexington, KY
Office of Adult Education
ELC
TENCO Workforce Development Board
KCTCS/BCTC



JCPS
Comcast Government & Regulatory Affairs
Somali community
Somali community
Eastern Telephone & Technologies
T-Mobile
Office of Vocational Rehabilitation
KY Office of Adult Education
Office of Broadband Development
Kentucky Workforce Innovation Board - State
KWIB
Kentucky Career Center
KYSTATS



Title
Executive Director
Public Policy and Advocacy Director
President
Director
Digital Navigator
Digital Inclusion Manager
Digital Equity Coordinator
KY Account Manager
Deputy Director
Extension Director of Workforce & Equity Initiatives
Director of Learning
CEO
CEO
Chief technology
Policy & Advocacy Manager
Executive Director
Program Director
KFEC Director of Community Engagement / Kentucky Bank On Fellow
Social Services Policy & Advocacy Supervisor
State E-rate Coordinator
Deputy Commissioner
Special Assistant, Career Development Office
Senior Coordinator
Program Coordinator
RESEA Statewide Coordinator
Graphic/Social media specialist and systems support
Kentucky Adult Education Agency
Senior Coordinator - Recruitment & Outreach
Deputy Secretary
Project Manager, SkillRise Initiative
CEO
Co-Founder
Assistant Director of Special Programs
Digital Equity Officer / Project Coordinator
Executive Director
Branch Manager, CTE
Workforce Development Consultant
Workforce Development Manager
Digital Inclusion Coordinator
Deputy Executive Director
Staff Assistant
Director of Policy and Strategy
EVP of Digital Inclusion
Public Sector Strategist
Extension Specialist for 4-H Youth Development, STEM Programs
VP, Talent Strategies



CEO
Executive Director - Information Technology
Community Service Chairperson
Outreach Coordinator
Co-Founder
Communications Director
Assistant Director
Workforce Director
Workforce Development Manager
Regional Program Manager
Admin Specialist III
Self Advocacy Coordinator
Manager, Government & Regulatory Affairs
IT Director
Regional Director, External Affairs
AT&T Kentucky State President
Director, Legislative Affairs
Regional Director, External Affairs
President & CEO
General Manager/COO
Program Manager
Adult Services Coordinator
Director of Marketing/ PR
Associate Director of Workforce Development
Digital Branch Librarian
Corporate Secretary
Family Coach
Director of Technology Programs
emPOWER UP Program Manager
Corporate Secretary
Corporate Secretary
Business Services Director
Business Services Coordinator
Digital Specialist Coordinator
Advocacy & Community Engagement Manager
Deputy Director
CEO
Deputy Executive Director
Head of Government Affairs
Policy Analyst
Chief Development Officer
Principal
CEO
Head of State Government
Chief Digital Officer
IT Manager
Director; Community Solutions



Executive Director
Regional Program Manager
Staff Assistant
Workforce Development Director
Teleworks Career Advisor
Workforce Services Director
WIOA Director
WIOA Director
Teleworks Career Advisor
Teleworks Career Advisor
Director of WIOA
Teleworks Career Advisor
Communications Specialist
Teleworks Career Advisor
Teleworks Career Advisor
Workforce Development Manager
Intake Coordinator
WIOA Program Director
Information Coordinator for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing
Information Coordinator
Digital Equity Consultant
Workforce Services Director
Teleworks
Executive Director
Workforce Services Director
Teleworks Career Advisor
Career Advisor
Director
Data/Program Specialist
CEO
Consultant, Workforce Development and Apprenticeship
Consultant, Workforce Development and Apprenticeship
Programs Manager
Digital Connect Coordinator
Broadband Coordinator
Director IS
Executive Director
Director
Voc Rehab Administrator
Executive Director
Executive Director
Supported Employment Specialist
Career Advisor
General Manager
Executive Director
Division Director
Computer Instructor



Sr, Coordinator
Endowed Chair of Manufacturing & Materials
Workforce Coordinator
Assistant Director of Workforce
Partner
History Librarian
COO
Director
Technical Operations Director
Director of Customer Relations
RSM- Kentucky
Director of Community Health and Equity
Director of Community Health and Equity
Director of Community Health and Equity
COO/GM
COO/GM
Digital Equity Coordinator
Digital Navigator
RSM Kentucky
Director Customer Relations
CEO
Founder
Division Director
VP of Operations & Programs
Graphic/Social media specialist and systems support
Communications Manager
SVP
Director of Government Affairs
Director
Sr. Program Officer
Workforce Development Manager
WFD Manager
Workforce Development Specialist II
Commissioner/State Librarian
Career Coach
Senior Management Analyst
State Veterans Program Coordinator
Senior Education and Training Specialist
Sergeant
Assistant Director of Digital Learning
Acting Director
Staff Assistant
Chief Equity Officer
Director of the Lifelong Learning Branch
Division Director
Assistant Director
Adult Education/Coordinator



Instructor
Managet
Worker
Worker
Director
Principal Manager, State Leg. affairs
Branch Manager
Director, Outreach & Strategic Partnerships
Executive Director
Administrative Assistant
Admin. Assist.
Operations Manager
Research Analyst


